ADDENDUM TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

between d of Sarasota County, Florid

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida and
The School Board of Manatee County, Florida

This Addendum to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into on the 1st day of July, 2012, or the date of signing, whichever is later, by and between the School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, Florida, 34231 and the School Board of Manatee County, Florida, 215 Manatee Avenue West, Bradenton, Florida 34205.

Purpose

The Adults with Disabilities (AWD) Grant requires the School Board of Sarasota County, Florida ("Agency") execute a written agreement with each organization providing grant-funded services ("Funded Provider"). This Addendum outlines the expectations of the School Board of Manatee County, Florida, a Funded Provider on the Agency's AWD Grant.

<u>Terms of the 2012-13 Adults with Disabilities Grant Request for Application (RFA)</u>
As a Funded Provider, the School Board of Manatee County, Florida is bound to the terms of the 2012-13 Adults with Disabilities Grant RFA and to the Agency application.

2012-13 Funding to the School Board of Manatee County, Florida

In its 2012-13 AWD budget, the Agency included \$140,124 for the School Board of Manatee County to provide AWD programming in Manatee County. These funds will be held by the Agency until the Funded Provider submits an invoice requesting reimbursement from the Agency.

Unexpended Funds

All AWD funds issued but not expended by the School Board of Manatee County, Florida will be returned to the Agency.

Inventory Property

The School Board of Manatee County, Florida shall return all AWD inventory property to the Agency upon termination.

	Bud	get	Nar	rativ	e
--	-----	-----	-----	-------	---

The School Board of Manatee County, Florida will submit a budget narrative to the Agency to include the budget, cost per student, and projected 2012-13 purchases valued at \$1,000 or more per item.

Record Availability

The School Board of Manatee County, Florida shall maintain all AWD records so that they are available for inspection at any time.

Signed:	
	Date:
Caroline Zucker, Chair	
The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida	
	Date:
Harry Kinnan, Chair	
The School Board of Manatee County, Florida	